
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027795-2024 

Contract

Watchpat Managed Service

WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027795

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0496e4  

Published 30 August 2024, 3:26pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

WARRINGTON AND HALTON HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

Warrington Hospital,Lovely Lane

WARRINGTON

WA51QG

Contact

Kerry Benjamin

Email

whh.busdev@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1925665031

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027795-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027795-2024
mailto:whh.busdev@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD61 - Warrington

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://whh.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://whh.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Watchpat Managed Service

Reference number

C233

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Watchpat Managed Service. Diagnostics for Sleep Studies

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £65,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121200 - Medical specialist services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Halton Hospital, Hospital Way, Palacefields, Runcorn WA7 2DA

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Diagnostic Sleep Studies.

Booking Patients, manage D&A and rebook, undertake diagnostic testing. Retrieve the
information from the Watch Pat device and send reports to Physiologist.  

 This notice is an intention to award a contract under the most suitable provider process; and
contract is for 12 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to decision makers by 11 September
2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an intention to
award under the PSR'.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

C233

Title

Watchpat Managed Service

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 6 to 7

30 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Zoll Medical UK Ltd

9 Seymour Court, Tudor Road

Runcorn

WA7 1SY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

02823225

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £65,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £65,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

his is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intention to award notice. The awarding of this
contract is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations
2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015
do not apply to this award. The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill
period. Representations by providers must be made to the relevant authority by 11
September 2024. This contract has not yet formally been awarded; this notice serves as an
intention to award under the PSR. Written representations can be sent to 
whh.busdev@nhs.net. The decision maker was Melanie Alsop and Sharon Martlow.

There are no conflicts of potential conflicts of interest of individuals making the decision

The key criteria is price and this was used to make the decision. The rationale is this supplier
was the cheapest.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Warrington and Halton Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Lovely Lane

Warrington

WA5 1QG

Email

whh.busdev@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:whh.busdev@nhs.net
mailto:whh.busdev@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T12:33:58+0100
	TCPDF




